Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was approximately $2,249.7 million, or $4.03 per equity
share/ADS. Net tangible book value per equity share/ADS is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets (total
assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities and less minority interests, divided by the number of equity shares
issued as of March 31, 2007. Assuming:

� the sale by us of ADSs offered by this prospectus at an assumed public offering price of $13.65 per ADS, based
on the closing price of our shares on the BSE on June 1, 2007; and

� no exercise by the Representatives of their over-allotment option and no other change to the number of ADSs or
equity shares set forth in �Prospectus Summary,�

and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us in the
ADS offering, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been approximately $3,914.7 million, or
$5.73 per equity share/ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.70 per equity
share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $7.92 per ADS to investors in the ADS offering.
   The following table illustrates this per ADS dilution:

ADS Offering Only

Assumed initial public offering price per ADS $ 13.65
Net tangible book value per equity shares/ADS as of March 31, 2007 $ 4.03
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering(1) $ 1.70

Net tangible book value per ADS after the ADS offering(1) $ 5.73

Dilution per ADS to investors in the ADS offering(1) $ 7.92

Note:
(1) If the over-allotment option is exercised in full, the net tangible book value per ADS after this offering would be

$5.93, the increase in net tangible book value attributable to this offering would be $1.90 per equity share and
dilution per ADS to investors in the ADS offering would be $7.72.

   A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $13.65 per ADS would increase
(decrease) our net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering by $122.6 million, the net tangible book
value per ADS after giving effect to this offering by $0.18 per ADS and the dilution in net tangible book value per